President's Office

1255 South Range, Colby, KS 67701

TEL: 785-462-5400 TOLL FREE: 888-634-9350 seth.carter@colbycc.edu ColbyCC.edu



June 15, 2020

To Whom it May Concern:

Colby Community College is hosting a college rodeo on September 18-20, 2020. We will have a performance Friday night at 7:00 pm, Saturday night at 7:00 pm, and the finals (top ten in each event) Sunday at 1:00 pm. The College will have slack events on Friday morning at 9:00 am and Saturday at 9:00 am (both slack events are timed events only).

Colby Community College is looking to hire a stock contractor who will be responsible for the entire rodeo production, serve as the arena director, run the neck rope, and be responsible for all timed events as well (vendor is not responsible for bringing goats).

The approximate number of contestants in each event is Bareback Riders-20, Saddle Bronc Riders-30, Bull Riders-35, Team Ropers-95, Steer Wrestlers-50, Breakaway Ropers-115, and Tie-Down Ropers-90.

Please submit a bid to provide the rough stock, including the pick-up men, and both bull fighters. Colby Community College has already contracted a rodeo announcer.

Please send your bid(s) to the address below by July 2, 2020, by 12:00 pm or email to seth.carter@colbycc.edu. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Seth Carter at (785) 460-5400.

Colby Community College reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Respectfully,

Seth Macon Carter, President Colby Community College

Jem Macon Carter

1255 S. Range Ave.

Colby, KS 67701